items was 92 percent in fiscal year 2005, down from 94 percent in fiscal year 2004.  The 
reduction is attributed to purchases of non-compliant printing and writing paper.  Seven 
assessments were conducted to evaluate compliance with environmental, safety, and 
health requirements. 

• Two hundred and thirty five (235) environmental surveillance reports were completed in 
2005.  Noteworthy practices, or surveillances where no action was required, constituted 
100 percent of the surveillances.  This compares to 99 percent in 2004 (of a total of 166 
surveillances) and 95 percent in 2003 (of a total of 178 surveillances).

[...]

directives, YMP plans and procedures), permit conditions, land access stipulations, and 
environmental regulations.  Most surveillances are planned in advance; however, surveillance 
reports and associated corrective actions also are written whenever an environmental compliance 
issue is noted or reported. 

Two hundred and thirty five (235) environmental surveillance reports were completed in 2005.  
Noteworthy practices, or surveillances where no action was required, constituted 100 percent of 
the surveillances.  This compares to 99 percent in 2004 (of a total of 166 surveillances) and 95